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1.
Description of activity related to the Division II Chapters

1.1. Statistics

- List of Societies:


CPMT, DEI, IA, IM, PEL, UFFC


- Total No. Chapters


33


- Total No. of Society involvement:
78

1.2.
Contacting Societies / Officers


- CPMTS
Mr. Ralph W. Russell II, Director, Global Chapters and Membership



r.w.russell@ieee.org
Ms. Marsha Tickman, Executive Director

m.tickman@ieee.org

- DEIS

Mr. N. Shimizu, Chapters Subcommittee Chair



shimizu@ccmfs.meijo-u.ac.jp

- IAS

Ms. Sunita Kulkarni, Chapters and Membership Department Chair



skulkarn@ieee.org
Mr. Tamás Ruzsányi, Chapters Committee Chair

tamas.ruzsanyi@ieee.org

- IMS

Mr. Jorge Daher, Vice President Membership



jdaher@adinet.com.uy

- PELS

Mr. Vassilios Agelidis, Vice President for Operations



v.agelidis@ieee.org
Mr. Enrico Santi, Chapter Development Operating Committee Chair

santi@engr.sc.edu

- UFFCS
Mr. Arthur Ballato, UFFC Society President
Mr. Rajesh K. Panda, Membership Services

Ms. Elizabeth H. Schenk, Chapters Vice-Chair



a.ballato@ieee.org
1.3.
Contacting chapters and forwarding information about 

· reporting and subsidies

· conferences´ and workshops´ as well as CFPs

· society and regional awards 

1.4. Assisting chapters by 

· getting subsidy

· forming Student Chapter/Branches (2)

· forming Chapters (2)

· SM nominations (3), being reference (2) and nominator (1)

· Society Award nominations (4), being reference (2) and nominator (2)

· Fellow nomination as being reference (5)

· submitting R8 Chapter of the Year Award (4) and Society´s Chapter Award (4)

2.
Preparing IEEE Region-8 Chapters´ Overview
For a better overview of status and involved societies, I prepared a chapters´ overview based on the affinity data of Dec 2007, attached.

3.
Other activity related to R8

Being Primary Delegate of the Germany Section and having been nominated as SC´08 Speaker, I start preparing my SC´08-related activities.

Respectfully submitted by




ATTACHMENT:

/Peter Magyar/ 
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